FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-25-1999



101184902

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** 

**PATENT** 

<u></u> ⊢			<b>PATENTS ONL'</b>	Y	25	
	TO: The Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarl	ks: Please record the at	tached original doc		
1	Submission Type		Conveyance Type		<u>U</u>	
7	X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	eement	
7.	Resubmission (Non-Re		License Change of Name		nme	
	Correction of PTO Erro	ame #	Merger	Other		
9	Corrective Document		(For Use	U.S. Governmen	t nt Agencies)	
7		ame #	Dep	artmental File	Secret File	
300	Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Bruce Haw  Name (line 2)	ley Burr	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  10 11 99	
٥	Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)					
	Name (line 2)					
F	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name (line 1) Camco Inte	ernational Inc.	AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
4	Address (line 1) P O Box 14	1484			of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from	
4	Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
4	Address (line 3) Houston		Texas, US	7722	1 Code	
ſ	City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
i						
	Name Jeffery E. [	Jaiy				
	Address (line 1) PO Box 21					
l						
	Address (line 1) PO Box 21	19				
	Address (line 1) PO Box 21 Address (line 2)	19				
	Address (line 1) PO Box 21  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston, T	19 X 77252	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0281** 

FORM PTC Expines 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspond	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (713)	)924-5556					
Name	Jeffery E. Daly						
Address (line 1)	PO Box 2119						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX 77252						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [4					
• •		onal numbers attached					
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT							
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account							
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #18	0584					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No					
Statement a	nnd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Jeffery E. D	Paly, Reg. #P-44,640	October 12, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

PATENT

**REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0282** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Hawley Burr, of 10203 Sagedowne, Houston, Texas, a citizen and resident of the United States, have made an invention in ROCK BIT FACE SEAL HAVING ANTI-ROTATION PINS for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 11th day of October, 1999.

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Camco International Inc., P.O. Box 14484, Houston, Texas 77221, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the all rights, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and to all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0283

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this 11th day of
OCTOBER	_, 1999.
	B Hanky Burn

COUNTY OF HARRIS § STATE OF TEXAS §

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bruce Hawley Burr, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this // the day of

Bruce Hawley Burr

(0 )h

THERESA L. RIDOUT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 3, 2001

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0284